THE DATASHEET OF
GW JCLPS2.EM-H3H8-XX52-1-65-2-R33
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
– esd-safe™ mlc chips –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R7
Dielectric
X7R= R7
103
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
T
Packaging
See Table Below
KAE
Series
Automotive
ESD-SAFE®
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
J =  ±5%
K =  ±10%
M =  ±20%
1H
Voltage
1E =  25V
1H = 50V
2A = 100V
15
Size
15 = 0603
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
SIZE 0603 0805 1206
Soldering Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave
(L) Length
mm 1.6 ± 0.15 2.01 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2
(in.) (0.063 ± 0.006) (0.079 ± 0.008) (0.126 ± 0.008)
(W) Width
mm 0.81 ± 0.15 1.25 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2
(in.) (0.032 ± 0.006) (0.049 ± 0.008) (0.063 ± 0.008)
(t) Termi-
nal
mm 0.35 ± 0.15 0.5 ± 0.25 0.5 ± 0.25
(in.) (0.014 ± 0.006) (0.02 ± 0.01) (0.02 ± 0.01)
WVDC 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V
472 4.7 (nF) 18kV A 18kV A 18kV K 18kV K 18kV K 20kV G * 20kV G * 20kV G *
682 6.8 18kV A 18kV A 18kV K 18kV K 18kV K 20kV G * 20kV G * 20kV G *
103 10 18kV A 18kV A 18kV K 18kV K 18kV K 20kV G * 20kV G * 20kV G *
153 15 20kV A 20kV K 20kV K 20kV K 22kV G * 22kV G * 22kV G *
223 22 20kV A 22kV K 22kV K 22kV K 24kV G * 24kV G * 24kV G *
333 33 20kV A 22kV K 22kV K 22kV K 24kV G * 24kV G * 24kV G *
473 47 22kV A 22kV K 22kV K 22kV K 26kV G * 26kV G * 26kV G *
683 68 22kV A 24kV K 24kV K 24kV K 26kV G * 26kV G * 26kV G *
104 100 24kV A 24kV K 24kV K 24kV K 26kV G * 26kV G * 26kV G *
154 150 24kV K 24kV K 24kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
224 220 26kV K 26kV K 26kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
334 330 26kV K 26kV K 26kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
474 470 26kV K 26kV K 26kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
684 680 26kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
105 1 (μF) 26kV K 28kV G 28kV G 28kV G
155 1.5 30kV G
225 2.2 30kV G
WVDC 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V
SIZE 0603 0805 1206
Case Size 0603(KAE15) 0805(KAE21) 1206(KAE32)